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Organization 
Contact

Title Address Telephone E-mail Constituency Committee 
representative

Wisconsin Petroleum 
Marketers  & Convenience 
Store Association (WPMCA)

Mem Matt Hauser Exec. Dir. 121 S. Pinckney St. Ste 
210, Madison, WI 53703-
3338

(608)-256-7555 hauser@wpmca.org Retail marketers and 
station operators

Matt Hauser

Wisconsin Federation of 
Cooperatives (WFC)

Mem Tim Clay Environmental 
Director

30 West Mifflin St., Suite 
401, Madison, WI 53703

(608) 258-4384 WisFedCoop@aol.com Agricultural supply 
cooperatives

Tim Clay

Wisconsin Fire Chief’s 
Association

Mem Bruce Fuerbringer Pres Eau Claire F.D.  216 
Dewey St.
Eau Claire, WI 54701

715-373-6160 bruce.fuerbringer@ 
ci.eauclaire.wi.us

Wisconsin fire chiefs Scott Miller

Wisconsin Fire Inspectors 
Association

Mem Steve Kobak Pres Stephen Koback
1609 Sand Hill Lane
Stevens Point, WI 54481

715-341-2053 koby@g2a.net Local Program 
Operators (Commerce 
contract agents)

Randy Shervey

Wisconsin Petroleum Council 
(WPC)

Mem Erin Roth Exec. Dir. 25 West Main St., St 
#703, Madison, WI 
53703

(608) 256-3312 wipetro@itis.com Refiners, terminal 
storage owners.

Erin Roth

Wisconsin Petroleum 
Equipment Contractors 
Association (WisPEC)

Mem Joan Pape Exec. Dir. 401H East Main Street
Mount Horeb, WI  53572

(608) 437-7965 wispec@chorus.net Petroleum equipment 
contractors, installers, 
service providers.

Paul Knower

Wisconsin Aviation Trades 
Association 

Mem John Dorcey DOT Liaison 
with industry

Airports / aircraft Steve Danner

WI Innkeepers Mem Gerda Safer 715-479-8644 Marina / resorts Dale Safer

WI Insurance Alliance Mem Eric Englund 44 E. Mifflin Street,     E1 
Madison, WI  53703

(608) 255-1749 Insurance interests Gary Pate

WI Paper Council Mem Ed Wilusz Exec. Dir. PO Box 718, Neenah, 
WI 54957

920-722-1500 wilusz@wipapercouncil.org Paper Industry and 
facilities storing 
hazardos liquids

Bill Noel

Wisconsin Utilities 
Association

Mem Bill Skewes Exec Dir Suite 202, 44 East Mifflin 
Street, Madison, WI 
53701-2117

Utilities Elizabeth 
Hellman
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Wisconsin Airport 
Management Association

Mem Peter Drahn Exec Dir 2742 US 51 N,  Arbor 
Vitae, WI 54568

daredem@verizon.net Airports / aircraft John Reed

Wisconsin Transportation 
Builders Association

Mem Pat Goss Exec Dir 1 S Pinckney St. Suite 
818, Madsion, WI 53703

608.256.6891 pgoss@wtba.org Highway/airport and 
materials contractors

Tara Wetzel

Commerce ERS Adv Sheldon Schall Chief Chief 
BSTR

PO Box 7837,  Madison, 
WI 53707-7837

(608) 266-0956 sheldon.schall@wisconsin.g
ov

Commerce ERS Code 
writer

Sam Rockweiler Code writer PO Box 2689     
Madison, WI 53701

(608) 267-0797 sam.rockweiler@wisconsin.
gov

Commerce ERS Adv Berni Mattsson ERS Div 
Administrator

PO Box 14427,  
Madison, WI 53707-
0427

(608) 266-9403 berni.mattsson@wisconsin.
gov

Commerce ERS Adv Greg Baretta BSTR 
engineering 
staff

PO Box 7837,  Madison, 
WI 53707-7838

(608) 267-9795 greg.baretta@wisconsin.gov

WPMCA Adv

Dept Natural Resources Adv Mark Giesfeldt Bur Dir 101 S Webster Street, 
RR/3, Madison, WI 

(608) 267-7562 giesem@dnr.state.wi.us Mark Giesfeldt

Readability   WFC Don Healy

Readability  WisPEC Jerry Tigges

Readability  WI Paper Council Ed Wilusz
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Readability  WUA Bill Skewes

Readability  WPMCA Don Gallo
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121 South Pinckney 
Street, Suite300
Madison, WI 53703-
3338

(608) 256-7555 (608) 256-7666 hauser@wpmca.org Tom Reinsch Condon Oil Company  
Box 184,             Ripon, 
WI 54971-0184

920-748-3186 treinsch@condoncompanies.com

131 W. Wilson
Street, Suite 400, 
Madison, WI 53703

(608) 258-4384 (608) 258-4407 tim.clay@wfcmac.coop Dave Wantland 1701 Towanda Avenue, 
P.O. Box  2500, 
Bloomington, IL 61702-
2500

309 557-7166 dwantland@GROWMARK.COM

5915 Milwaukee Street, 
P.O. Box 110, 
McFarland,  WI  53558-
0110

262-785-6130

scott.miller@mcfarland.wi.us
13143 Cty. Hwy. OO, 
Chippewa Falls, WI 
54729

(715) 723-9020 (715) 723-0607 cfpdtank@charter.net Cheryl Peterson 325 W Johnson St., 
Madison, WI 53703

608-261-9657 CPETERSON@ci.madison.wi.us

10 E. Doty Street, Suite 
517
Madison, WI 53703

608-256-3312 608 255-3210 Rothe@api.org Robert Elvert I-55 Arsenal Rd, East 
Frontage Rd., 
Channahon, IL 60410

815.521.7580 robert.s.elvert@exxonmobil.com

102 Enterprise Drive, PO 
Box 448, Hillsboro, WI 
54634

608-489-2198 608-489-2389 pknower120@metcohq.com Brian Hora PO Box 448    Hillsboro, 
WI  54634

608-489-2198 bhora116@metcohq.com

3606 Corben Court, 
Madison, WI 53704

608-268-5018 920-261-9949 steve.danner@wisconsinaviation.com

2060 Brown Road,       
Eagle River, WI 54521

715-479-8931 715-479-8780 bdaddy1@verizon.net

General Casualty 
Insurance Cos.          
One General Drive       
Sun Prairie, WI  53596

(608) 825-5556 608 825-5100 gary.pate@generalcasualty.com

STS Consultants, Ltd.      
1035 Kepler Drive 
Green Bay, WI  54311-
8320 

920-406-3164 920-468-3312 noel@stsconsultants.com

We Energies      333 
West Everett Street, PO 
BOX 2046    Milwaukee, 
WI 53290-0001

414. 221.3235 Elizabeth.Hellman@we-energies.com Donna Darihel WUA, Suite 202, 44 East 
Mifflin Street,  Madison, 
WI 53701-2117 

608-257-3151 bskewes@mailbag.com
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Austin Straubel 
International Airport,  
2700 Airport Drive,  
Green Bay, WI 54313

920-498-4800 reed_jc@co.brown.wi.us

Mathy Construction 
Company
920 10th Avenue North
Onalaska, WI  54650

608.779.6322 TWetzel@mathy.com

Don Gallo Reinhart, Boerner, Van 
Deuren, Norris & 
Rieselbach, s.c.           
1000 North Water Street 
P.O. Box 514000 
Milwaukee, WI 53203-
3400   

414-298-8355 dgallo@reinhartlaw.com

101 S Webster Street, 
RR/3, Madison, WI 

(608) 267-7562 giesem@dnr.state.wi.us

113 W. Fillmore 
Avenue,  Eau Claire, 
WI  54701-6009

healyjd@charter.net

Oil Equipment Co., 
4701 Lien Road, 
Madison, WI 53704

JTigges@oilequipment.com

PO Box 718, Neenah, 
WI 54957

wilusz@wipapercouncil.org
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bskewes@mailbag.com

Reinhart, Boerner, Van 
Deuren, Norris & 
Rieselbach, s.c., 1000 
North Water Street, P.O. 
Box 514000, Milwaukee, 
WI 53203-3400

dgallo@reinhartlaw.com
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